S
G
M
P
H
G
ea
rm

but it must be requested).
     Torque
Model Number Designation
 AC Gearmotor Series
G: Standard (<10 arc min)
Reduction Ratio
05: 5:1
10: 10:1
25: 25:1
50: 50:1
1A: 100:1
Construction
S: Standard
Revision Level
Motor Series
PE: SGMPH
Accessories
C: 24VDC Brake
Blank:Standard YEA stock motor
options
Encoder Specifications
A: 13-Bit Incremental Encoder
Power Supply
A: 200V
B: 100V
Motor Output
01: 100W (0.13hp)
02: 200W (0.25hp)
04: 400W (0.5hp)
08: 750W (1hp)
15: 1.5kW (2hp)
SG 05 S A-PE 02 A A  C
S
G
M
P
H
G
ea
rm
o
to
rs
7
  LEGEND System Components
Use the table below to select the appropriate SGMPH LEGEND AC gearmotor and amplifier.
  Notes:24VD C Brakes for SGMPH AC gearmotors are standard. Contact a local source for 24VD C power supplies.
Use the tables on the following page to specify mating connectors or pre-wired c ables in different lengths.
* Reference the speed/torque curves for performance.
To achieve the performance (speed/torque) listed, the AC supply  to the LEGEND AC must be
* 200 - 230 VAC 1 phase 10% - 15% 60, 50Hz
** 200 - 230 VAC 3 phase 10% - 15% 60, 50Hz
*** 100-115 VAC 1 phase 10% - 15% 60, 50Hz
Gearmotor & Amplifier Selection
Gearmotor  (A) Gearhead only Amplifier
MODEL #
(B)*
SGDG-